During the year under review there is no Company which have become or ceased to be the Subsidiaries, 

joint ventures or associate companies. 

35. SHARE CAPITAL 

The authorized and paid-up equity share capital as of March 31, 2022 stood at Rs. 7,50,00,000(Rupees 

Seven crores Fifty Lacs) and 5,57,03,400(Rupees Five crores Fifty Sevenlacs Three thousand Four 

Hundred) respectively. During the year under review, the Company has not issued shares or convertible 

securities or shares with differential voting rights nor has granted any stock options or sweat equity or 

warrants. As of March 31, 2022, none of the directors of the Company hold instruments convertible into